



Reference: FOI-336

Request:

1. Do you have a standalone policy that details how your organisation will support managers and employees on the issue of long Covid?
2. If not, have you amended another policy to detail how your organisation will support managers and employees on the issue of long Covid?
3. In either instance, please supply a copy of your policy/policies
4. How many employees have notified the organisation that they have been diagnosed with long Covid?
5. How many days have you lost as an organisation due to formally diagnosed long Covid?
6. If you are unable to answer questions 4 and/or 5 specifically, what data do you have on long Covid?
7. Do you have a specific rehabilitation package available to staff with long Covid (other than signposting to standard NHS care)?

Response:

1. No
2. No
3. Please see attached Attendance Management Policy
4. The Authority does not record this information
5. The Authority does not record this information
6. The Authority does hold any data on long COVID
7. The Authority does not have a specific rehabilitation package, but would support any individual through the Occupational Health process